
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hayley Elkins (5-3)
Loss: Pearson (9-7)
HBP: Hayley Elkins
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 47   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
USC Aiken 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 11 1
Queens Univ. of Char 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0

USC Aiken (11-6-1) -vs- Queens Univ. of Char (14-10) 3/7/2017 at Charlotte, N.C. (Park Road Park)

USC Aiken 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Boghosian lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Kristan Lowery ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sydney Kate Murphy c 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Chandler Terrapin rf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Magan Jean Thrower 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hannah Price dp 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Hayley Elkins p 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Lyndie Dorgan 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brielle Jungblut cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Sarah Timmerman ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hanna Hyder ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Sams 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 6 0 8 5

2B: Sydney Kate Murphy (1); Chandler Terrapin (1)
SB: Brielle Jungblut (1)
E: Sarah Sams (1)

Queens Univ. of Char 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ditto 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sanford cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
Lathan c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
S. Martinez lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Strickler rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Winter 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
B. Martinez ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Lopez dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Moore 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pearson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 2 1 3 9 6

SB: Ditto (1)
HBP: Ditto (2)

USC Aiken IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayley Elkins (W, 5-3) 7.0 2 2 0 3 9 2 0 2 0 24 29 5 7 101
Totals 2 2 0 3 9 2 0 2 0 24 29 5 7 101

Queens Univ. of Char IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pearson (L, 9-7) 6.0 11 6 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 29 29 4 7 45
Lopez 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 11 6 6 0 8 0 0 0 0 32 32 5 8 59



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

USC Aiken - Top of 1st USC QUS
Boghosian struck out swinging (0-1 K). 0 0
Murphy doubled down the lf line. 0 0
Terrapin singled to left field, RBI; Murphy scored. 1 0
Thrower singled to center field; Terrapin advanced to second. 1 0
Price singled to center field, RBI; Thrower advanced to second; Terrapin scored. 2 0
Elkins singled to left center, RBI; Price advanced to second; Thrower scored. 3 0
Dorgan singled, bunt; Elkins advanced to second; Price advanced to third. 3 0
Jungblut singled to second base, RBI; Dorgan advanced to second; Elkins advanced to third; Price scored. 4 0
Timmerman reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Jungblut advanced to second; Dorgan advanced to
third; Elkins out at home p to c. 4 0
Boghosian struck out swinging. 4 0

Queens Univ. of Char - Top of 1st USC QUS
Ditto hit by pitch. 4 0
Sanford struck out looking. 4 0
Lathan walked; Ditto advanced to second. 4 0
Lathan advanced to second; Ditto stole third. 4 0
S. Martinez struck out swinging. 4 0
Strickler popped up to 3b to pitcher. 4 0

USC Aiken - Top of 2nd USC QUS
Murphy struck out swinging. 4 0
Terrapin popped up to 3b. 4 0
Thrower grounded out to p. 4 0

Queens Univ. of Char - Top of 2nd USC QUS
Winter struck out swinging. 4 0
B. Martinez struck out looking. 4 0
Lopez lined out to ss. 4 0

USC Aiken - Top of 3rd USC QUS
Price lined out to ss. 4 0
Elkins struck out swinging. 4 0
Dorgan struck out looking. 4 0

Queens Univ. of Char - Top of 3rd USC QUS
Moore struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 0
Ditto grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBKF). 4 0
Sanford grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBFF). 4 0

USC Aiken - Top of 4th USC QUS
Jungblut grounded out to p (2-2 BFSB). 4 0
Timmerman struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 0
Boghosian struck out, bunt (2-2 SFBBFK). 4 0

Queens Univ. of Char - Top of 4th USC QUS
Lathan flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBBF). 4 0
S. Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 FBSK). 4 0
Strickler grounded out to c (3-1 BFBB). 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

USC Aiken - Top of 5th USC QUS
Murphy grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 4 0
Terrapin doubled down the lf line (0-1 F). 4 0
Thrower grounded out to ss (1-2 BSK). 4 0
Price singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Terrapin scored. 5 0
Elkins grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 0

Queens Univ. of Char - Top of 5th USC QUS
Winter struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 5 0
B. Martinez popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 5 0
Lopez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 0

USC Aiken - Top of 6th USC QUS
Dorgan grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSFB). 5 0
Jungblut singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 5 0
Hyder pinch hit for Timmerman. 5 0
Jungblut stole second. 5 0
Hyder fouled out to lf (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Lowery pinch hit for Boghosian. 5 0
Lowery singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Jungblut scored. 6 0
Boghosian to lf for Lowery. 6 0
Murphy flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K). 6 0

Queens Univ. of Char - Top of 6th USC QUS
Timmerman to ss for Hyder. 6 0
Moore grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 6 0
Ditto hit by pitch (1-2 KBKF). 6 0
Sanford reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Ditto advanced to second. 6 0
Lathan walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Sanford advanced to second; Ditto advanced to third. 6 0
Lathan advanced to second; Sanford advanced to third; Ditto scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 1
S. Martinez popped up to p (3-2 KFBFBB). 6 1
Strickler singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Lathan advanced to third; Sanford scored, unearned. 6 2
Winter walked (3-0 BBBBB); Strickler advanced to second. 6 2
B. Martinez out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 6 2

USC Aiken - Top of 7th USC QUS
Lopez to p. 6 2
/  for Pearson. 6 2
Terrapin struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 6 2
Thrower grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 6 2
Price popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 6 2

Queens Univ. of Char - Top of 7th USC QUS
Lopez grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 6 2
Moore grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 2
Ditto singled to shortstop (1-2 KFFBF). 6 2
Ditto advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 2
Sanford struck out looking (2-2 FBFFFFFBFK). 6 2


